
 
2026 Wynn Millions Poker Series 
General Terms and Conditions 

February 16–March 22, 2026 
 

1. These General Poker Tournament Terms and Conditions are meant to be read and followed in 
conjunction with Wynn’s standard poker rules, and each individual Tournament event’s (may be 
referred to as “Event” or collectively as a “Tournament”) Terms and Conditions and Structure Sheet. In 
the event there is a conflict, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail. 

2. Players and guests must be at least 21 years of age. 

3. Registration for each Event will open four (4) hours prior to the scheduled start of play. Players will 
register in the Wynn Las Vegas Poker Room, located in Encore at Wynn Las Vegas. 

4. The Tournament entry fee (the “Entry Fee”) must be paid with cash or Wynn Las Vegas live casino 
chips; no other forms of payment will be accepted. 

5. All Events will use Tournament chips for play. Tournament chips have no cash value, may not be used 
for any other purpose, and must be returned to Wynn Las Vegas at the end of each Event.   

6. All Events will utilize the Big Blind Ante format unless otherwise noted on the Tournament structure 
sheet. In the event that the player in the big blind has less than the required amount to post both the big 
blind and the ante, the big blind will be posted first. The ante will then be posted with any remaining 
Tournament chips.  

7. A redraw for seats will occur at the conclusion of each day for all multi-flight and multi-day Events, as 
well as when each tournament reaches the final table. All Events will redraw when the Event reaches 
the final table.  

8. When the tournament reaches the final five (5) tables, the next table to “break” will be selected by 
random draw by the Tournament Director. This process will continue for each table thereafter until the 
final table redraw is reached.   

9. Tournament chip stacks will be put into play at the start of the event for all registered players who have 
been issued a table and seat assignment. Players registered as an “alternate” will receive a seat 
assignment from the Tournament Staff when seating becomes available.  

10. At the conclusion of the registration period, all paid entries (including alternates) who have yet to be 
seated will be assigned a seat and their Tournament chips will be put into play. 

11. A player will forfeit their option to cancel (void) their entry once their Tournament chip stack has been 
put into play and will not be entitled to a refund. 

12. Timely play is expected of all players, and stalling is not permitted. Intentional stalling in an effort to 
gain an advantage over the field is strictly prohibited and may result in a penalty, including during 
events that feature an Action Clock. The use of time extensions in unwarranted situations, specifically 
when players are approaching a pay jump, will be considered a stalling violation and may result in the 
forfeiture of all remaining time extension chips. 

13. At the sole discretion of the Tournament Director, a single hand taking considerably longer to complete 
than the rest of the field, during which time one or more players at other tables are eliminated, resulting 
in a pay jump, will result in prize money being split evenly between all players eliminated during such 
time. 

14. Winners will be paid in Wynn Las Vegas live casino chips. 

15. Players will need to refer to each Event’s structure sheet for applicable details including but not limited 
to the scheduled dates of play, start times, and other relevant structure information. 

16. IRS Compliance requires each player provide a valid government issued ID and a social security 
number. Nonresident aliens are subject to 30% US Income Tax withholding. ITIN's are required for 
Treaty Country exemptions. Tax form W-2G will be issued to all players winning in excess of $5,000, 
net of the applicable Tournament Entry Fee. 

17. Wynn Las Vegas standard poker rules (found inside the Wynn Poker Room) and current standard TDA 
rules (found at https://www.pokertda.com/poker-tda-rules/) apply. Where there is a conflict, these 
Terms will prevail, followed by the Wynn Las Vegas standard poker rules, the terms specific to any 
Event, and the TDA rules, in that order. 

18. Players are required to be a member of the Wynn Rewards program in order to participate in a 
Tournament. Wynn Rewards has its own terms and conditions. Please visit the Wynn Rewards desk for 
details. 

https://www.pokertda.com/poker-tda-rules/


19. Players and guests will be required to adhere to all applicable Wynn Las Vegas policies. Wynn Resorts 
requires appropriate and respectful interactions between our guests and employees in our resorts. 
Wynn Resorts reserves the right to trespass anyone exhibiting behavior, language or clothing that, at 
our discretion, is inconsistent with the Wynn Resorts behavior standards. The Wynn behavior standards 
and other applicable policies can be accessed at www.wynnlasvegas.com. In the event a player or their 
guests are prevented from accessing property as a result of such policies or trespassed from property 
for non-compliance with such policies, then player shall be prohibited from participating in the Event or 
Tournament series and will not be entitled to any prizes or gifts associated with the Event or 
Tournament series. 

20. Wynn Las Vegas reserves the right to refuse entry to, or disqualify, any individual at any time before or 
during the Event or Tournament series for any reason in Wynn Las Vegas’ sole discretion. 

21. Players must be clearly identifiable at all times. Tournament staff may request a player to remove any 
material (sunglasses, hat, hood, or other facial cover) which inhibits their continuous identification or is 
a distraction to the other participants. Players are not allowed to wear sunglasses and a face cover at 
the same time. 

22. Players who are unable to participate or are disqualified from an Event are not entitled to any refunds or 
payouts. 

23. Wynn Las Vegas management reserves the right to revise, suspend, or cancel Events at its sole 
discretion, without prior notice or liability. 

24. Prior to the start of the Tournament, players may be required to execute a Film, Videotape, and/or 
Photograph Release as a condition of participating in the Tournament.  If a player fails to execute a 
Film, Videotape, and/or Photograph Release, Wynn reserves the right to refuse entry to such individual.  

25. Participants are prohibited from using gaming charts or any other poker training tools in the 
Tournament Area while play is in progress.  The “Tournament Area” is defined as the poker tables on 
which play is underway, as well as any adjacent walkways or spaces that are accessible to participants 
and in view of any table on which play is taking place.  Any participant found to be using gaming charts 
or any other poker training tools will be penalized in Wynn Las Vegas’ sole discretion, up to and 
including disqualification. 

26. The use of gaming charts or other poker training tools by spectators, family, friends, or coaches of the 
participants in or around the Tournament Area for the purpose of relaying real time information, 
strategy, or coaching advice is expressly prohibited during tournament play.   Additionally, participants 
may not receive strategy advice or coaching derived from charts or training tools (i.e., what hands 
should and should not be played in any given circumstance). Wynn Las Vegas reserves the right to limit 
discussion and/or remove spectators from the area, as well as issue penalties to participants up to and 
including disqualification for any violation, at its sole discretion.   

27. Scheduled breaks, as outlined by the tournament structure, fall outside of tournament play. 

28. At the Tournament Director’s discretion, Wynn Las Vegas reserves the right to limit the use of 
electronic devices including, but not limited to cellular phones, headphones, earbuds, or wearable 
technology (e.g., smartwatches) at any time.   

29. Eyewear that features an electronic component, which includes wireless or Bluetooth capabilities, are 
expressly prohibited.  Any participant found wearing such eyewear, regardless of whether the electronic 
components and/or features are in use or powered on, will be penalized in Wynn Las Vegas’ sole 
discretion, up to and including disqualification. 

30. All electronic devices, including those outlined above as well as those not expressly defined, will not be 
permitted when the tournament has reached the final three (3) tables. Electronic devices must be 
stowed and not accessed by the participant while at the table, however, may be used outside of the 
Tournament Area provided they are not being used for the purpose of violating the previous stipulations 
outlined above. 

31. During the final three (3) tables of play, and all other timeframes during which the Tournament Director 
has limited or restricted the use of electronic devices, hooded sweatshirts and other apparel may not be 
worn in a manner that covers a participant’s ears. 

32. Filming or streaming live action or participant’s hole cards by participants and spectators is prohibited 
without prior authorization from Wynn Las Vegas Management. Any participant found to be in violation 
may be penalized in Wynn Las Vegas’ sole discretion, up to and including disqualification. 

33. The Tournament series and these Terms and Conditions are subject to Nevada Revised Statutes 
463.362-463.3668 and Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 7A and, subject thereto, all decisions 
made by Wynn Las Vegas shall be deemed final. 

34. Problem Gambling HelpLine 1-(800)-522-4700. Know Your Limits®.  

http://www.wynnlasvegas.com/


 
Tournament Action Clock 

General Terms and Conditions 

 
1. Dealers will initiate the start of the Tournament Action Clock upon the completion of the deal. Time will 

begin for a player once the natural flow of play has come to a brief pause pending their action and be 
reset to the corresponding time for the next player to act. 

2. Players will have fifteen (15) seconds on their Action Clock preflop, unless otherwise specified on the 
official tournament structure sheet.  

3. Once a player has voluntarily placed chips into the pot, the Tournament Action Clock will increase to 
thirty (30) seconds for each subsequent action of that player until the hand has concluded.  

4. The small and big blind are forced bets and are not considered voluntary.  

5. When a bet or raise has been made, the dealer will count and announce the bet or raise (including All 
In bets) prior to starting the Action Clock for the next player.  

6. To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of 
twenty (20) chips, when available.  

7. When breaking a table or moving a player to another table, a player must keep their time extensions 
and tournament chips in plain view while traveling to their new seat.  

8. Each time extension will add an additional thirty (30) seconds to act. 

9. Players will receive time extension chips at predetermined stages (set level or remaining number of 
players) as outlined below for each specific event.  

10. Players are required to keep all time extension chips visible and on the table at all times.  

11. Players will automatically lose one (1) time extension each time the Action Clock reaches zero (0), and 
will be instructed by the dealer to turn in the corresponding amount of time extensions used at the 
completion of their action. Players are not responsible for placing a time extension chip into the pot in 
real time.  

12. In the event that a player does not have any time extensions remaining and the Action Clock reached 
zero (0), the player’s hand will be declared dead (or the player will be forced to check if facing no 
action). 

13. Once implemented, the Tournament Action Clock will be used until the completion of the event and will 
not be suspended. 

14. At the conclusion of play each day, any unused time extension chips will be placed in the players’ 
tournament chip bag and will carry over to the next tournament day. Time extensions are to be treated 
with the same level of importance as tournament chips, and removal of time extensions may be subject 
to penalty up to and including disqualification. 

15. See individual event rules for additional details. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$500 Entry Fee 
$50,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000  

20  15,000  30,000  30,000  

21  20,000  40,000  40,000  

22  25,000  50,000  50,000  

23  30,000  60,000  60,000  

24  40,000  80,000  80,000  

25  50,000  100,000  100,000  

26  75,000  125,000  125,000  

27  75,000  150,000  150,000  

28  100,000  200,000  200,000  
  



 

$500 No Limit Hold’em 

$50,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $500 No Limit Hold’em $50,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Monday, February 16, 2026 at 12 p.m.  

• Sunday, March 8, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

• Sunday, March 15, 2026 at 12 p.m. 

 
Entry Fee: $500 Buy-in = $423 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $55 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

  



 

 

  

  
NLH Turbo 

$300 Entry Fee 
$20,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  600  600  

5  400  800  800  

6  500  1,000  1,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200  

8  800  1,600  1,600  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000  

10  1,500  3,000  3,000  

11  2,000  4,000  4,000  

12  3,000  6,000  6,000  

13  4,000  8,000  8,000  

14  5,000  10,000  10,000  

15  6,000  12,000  12,000  

16  8,000  16,000  16,000  

17  10,000  20,000  20,000  

18  15,000  30,000  30,000  

19  20,000  40,000  40,000  

20  25,000  50,000  50,000  

21  30,000  60,000  60,000  

22  40,000  80,000  80,000  

23  50,000  100,000  100,000  

24  75,000  125,000  125,000  

25  75,000  150,000  150,000  

26  100,000  200,000  200,000  

27  125,000  250,000  250,000  

28  150,000  300,000  300,000  
  



 

$300 NLH Turbo 

$20,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $300 NLH Turbo $20,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 
No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Monday, February 16, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

Entry Fee: $300 Buy-in = $250 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $34 (Tournament Fee) + $16 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
$5 from each $100 add-on with be withheld as a Tournament fee and $5 from each add-on will be 
withheld as a service charge for poker staff.  
 

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 25,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Add-On:  
One (1) $100 add-on for 25,000 tournament chips is available any time until the end of 
registration. Players must have at least one (1) tournament chip in order to purchase the Add-on. 
 
 
Length of Play: 
20 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

  



 

  
  Seniors NLH 50+ 

$500 Entry Fee 
$50,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000  

20  15,000  30,000  30,000  

21  20,000  40,000  40,000  

22  25,000  50,000  50,000  

23  30,000  60,000  60,000  

24  40,000  80,000  80,000  

25  50,000  100,000  100,000  

26  75,000  125,000  125,000  

27  75,000  150,000  150,000  

28  100,000  200,000  200,000  
  



 

$500 Seniors NLH 50+ 

$50,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $500 Seniors NLH 50+ $50,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Tuesday, February 17, 2026 at 12 p.m.  

• Monday, March 9, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 

Players must be at least 50 years of age to participate. 

 
Entry Fee: $500 Buy-in = $423 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $55 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. (approximately 4:30 p.m.) 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

  



 

 

Mixed Triple Draw  
(2-7, A-5, Badugi) 

$400 Entry Fee 
$20,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Limits   

1  200  300  300-600  

2  200  400  400-800  

3  300  500  500-1,000  

4  300  600  600-1,200  

5  400  800  800-1,600  

6  500  1,000  1,000-2,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200-2,400  

8  800  1,500  1,500-3,000  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000-4,000  

10  1,500  2,500  2,500-5,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000-6,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000-8,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000-10,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000-12,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000-16,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000-20,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000-24,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000-30,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000-40,000  

20  15,000  25,000  25,000-50,000  

21  15,000  30,000  30,000-60,000  

22  20,000  40,000  40,000-80,000  

23  25,000  50,000  50,000-100,000  

24  30,000  60,000  60,000-120,000  

25  40,000  80,000  80,000-160,000  

26  50,000  100,000  100,000-200,000  

27  60,000  120,000  120,000-240,000  

28  75,000  150,000  150,000-300,000  

29  100,000  200,000  200,000-400,000  

30  150,000  300,000  300,000-600,000  
  



 

$400 Mixed Triple Draw (2-7, A-5, Badugi) 

$20,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 
This $400 Mixed Triple Draw (2-7, A-5, Badugi) $20,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the 
“Tournament”) is a single day mixed game event comprised of the following game formats: Limit 
2-7 Triple Draw, Limit A-5 Triple Draw, and Limit Badugi Triple Draw. This event will be offered on 
the following days: 
 

• Tuesday, February 17, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: Limit 2-7 Triple Draw, Limit A-5 Triple Draw, Limit Badugi Triple Draw.  

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table. 
When two (2) players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Limit Triple Draw games are played without an ante.  
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 

  



 

 

  

  
NLH Turbo 

$200 Entry Fee 
$10,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  600  600  

5  400  800  800  

6  500  1,000  1,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200  

8  800  1,600  1,600  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000  

10  1,500  3,000  3,000  

11  2,000  4,000  4,000  

12  3,000  6,000  6,000  

13  4,000  8,000  8,000  

14  5,000  10,000  10,000  

15  6,000  12,000  12,000  

16  8,000  16,000  16,000  

17  10,000  20,000  20,000  

18  15,000  30,000  30,000  

19  20,000  40,000  40,000  

20  25,000  50,000  50,000  

21  30,000  60,000  60,000  

22  40,000  80,000  80,000  

23  50,000  100,000  100,000  

24  75,000  125,000  125,000  

25  75,000  150,000  150,000  

26  100,000  200,000  200,000  

27  125,000  250,000  250,000  

28  150,000  300,000  300,000  
  



 

$200 NLH Turbo 

$10,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $200 NLH Turbo $10,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 
No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Tuesday, February 17, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Wednesday, February 18, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Thursday, February 19, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Tuesday, March 3, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Saturday, March 7, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Sunday, March 8, 2026 at 6 p.m.. 

• Monday, March 9, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 6.p.m. 

• Wednesday, March 11, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Saturday, March 14, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Sunday, March 15, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Monday, March 16, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Tuesday, March 17, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Wednesday, March 18, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Thursday, March 19, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Sunday, March 22, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

Entry Fee: $200 Buy-in = $162 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $26 (Tournament Fee) + $12 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
$5 from each $100 add-on with be withheld as a Tournament fee and $5 from each add-on will be 
withheld as a service charge for poker staff.  
 

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 25,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Add-On:  
One (1) $100 add-on for 25,000 tournament chips is available any time until the end of 
registration. Players must have at least one (1) tournament chip in order to purchase the Add-on. 
 
 
Length of Play: 
20 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$600 Entry Fee 
$200,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
 

  



 
$600 No Limit Hold’em 
$200,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
February 18-20, 2026 

 
This $600 No Limit Hold’em $200,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Wednesday, February 18, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Thursday, February 19, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Friday, February 20, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 
6:45 p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting 
flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified 
from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The 
player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting 
flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

 

 

 

  



  

 

 
 

 

TORSE 
$400 Entry Fee 

$20,000 Guarantee 

 LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
SMALL BLIND/ 

BRING IN 
BIG BLIND/ 

COMPLETION LIMITS 

 1 
Limit Games  200 300 300-600 

 
Stud Games 100 100 300 300-600 

 2 
Limit Games  200 400 400-800 

 
Stud Games 100 100 400 400-800 

 3 
Limit Games  300 500 500-1,000 

 
Stud Games 100 200 500 500-1,000 

 4 
Limit Games  300 600 600-1,200 

 
Stud Games 100 200 600 600-1,200 

 5 
Limit Games  400 800 800-1,600 

 
Stud Games 200 200 800 800-1,600 

 6 
Limit Games  500 1,000 1,000-2,000 

 
Stud Games 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

 7 
Limit Games  600 1,200 1,200-2,400 

 
Stud Games 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

 8 
Limit Games  800 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 
Stud Games 300 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 9 
Limit Games  1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 
Stud Games 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 10 
Limit Games  1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 
Stud Games 500 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 11 
Limit Games  1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 12 
Limit Games  2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 13 
Limit Games  3,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 14 
Limit Games  3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

 15 
Limit Games  4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 
Stud Games 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 16 
Limit Games  5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 
Stud Games 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 17 
Limit Games  6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 
Stud Games 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 18 
Limit Games  8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 
Stud Games 3,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 19 
Limit Games  10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 
Stud Games 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 20 
Limit Games  15,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

 
Stud Games 5,000 10,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 



 

$400 TORSE 

$20,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $400 TORSE $20,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 
mixed game event comprised of the following game formats: Limit 2-7 Triple Draw, Limit Omaha 
8, Razz, Seven Card Stud, and Seven Card Stud 8. This event will be offered on the following 
days: 
 

• Wednesday, February 18, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: Limit 2-7 Triple Draw (T), Limit Omaha 8/B (O), Razz (R), Seven Card Stud (S), Seven 
Card Stud 8/B (E).  

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table. 
When two (2) players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Flop games are played without an ante. Stud games are played with an individual ante. 
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 
 
 

 

 



  

 

 
 

 

HORSE 
$400 Entry Fee 

$20,000 Guarantee 

 LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
SMALL BLIND/ 

BRING IN 
BIG BLIND/ 

COMPLETION LIMITS 

 1 
Limit Games  200 300 300-600 

 
Stud Games 100 100 300 300-600 

 2 
Limit Games  200 400 400-800 

 
Stud Games 100 100 400 400-800 

 3 
Limit Games  300 500 500-1,000 

 
Stud Games 100 200 500 500-1,000 

 4 
Limit Games  300 600 600-1,200 

 
Stud Games 100 200 600 600-1,200 

 5 
Limit Games  400 800 800-1,600 

 
Stud Games 200 200 800 800-1,600 

 6 
Limit Games  500 1,000 1,000-2,000 

 
Stud Games 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

 7 
Limit Games  600 1,200 1,200-2,400 

 
Stud Games 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

 8 
Limit Games  800 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 
Stud Games 300 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 9 
Limit Games  1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 
Stud Games 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 10 
Limit Games  1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 
Stud Games 500 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 11 
Limit Games  1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 12 
Limit Games  2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 13 
Limit Games  3,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 14 
Limit Games  3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

 15 
Limit Games  4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 
Stud Games 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 16 
Limit Games  5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 
Stud Games 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 17 
Limit Games  6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 
Stud Games 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 18 
Limit Games  8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 
Stud Games 3,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 19 
Limit Games  10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 
Stud Games 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 20 
Limit Games  15,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

 
Stud Games 5,000 10,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 



 

$400 HORSE 

$20,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $400 HORSE $20,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 
mixed game event comprised of the following game formats: Limit Hold’em, Limit Omaha 8, Razz, 
Seven Card Stud, and Seven Card Stud 8. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Thursday, February 19, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: Limit Hold’em (H), Limit Omaha 8/B (O), Razz (R), Seven Card Stud (S), Seven Card 
Stud 8/B (E).  

The game type will change to the next game type after every eight (8) hands dealt at that table. 
When three (3) players remain, the game type will change after six (6) hands dealt. When two (2) 
players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Flop games are played without an ante. Stud games are played with an individual ante. 
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

  No Limit Hold’em 
$600 Entry Fee 

$500,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000  

20  15,000  25,000  25,000  

21  15,000  30,000  30,000  

22  20,000  40,000  40,000  

23  25,000  50,000  50,000  

24  30,000  60,000  60,000  

25  40,000  80,000  80,000  

26  50,000  100,000  100,000  

27  75,000  125,000  125,000  

28  75,000  150,000  150,000  

        
  



$600 No Limit Hold’em 
$500,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
February 20-23, 2026 

 
This $600 No Limit Hold’em $500,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Friday, February 20, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Friday, February 20, 2026 at 5 p.m. 
Day 1C: Saturday, February 21, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1D: Saturday, February 21, 2026 at 5 p.m. 
Day 1E: Sunday, February 22, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1F (Turbo): Sunday, February 22, 2026 at 5 p.m. 
Day 2: Monday, February 23, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 9. A player who 
advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting flight. A player that has 
advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified from the subsequent 
flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The player will be 
permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1A-1E: 30 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 1F: 20 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
30-minute levels: 15-minute break every 4 levels of play 
20-minute levels: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
40-minute levels: 15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

 



 

 

Limit Omaha 8 
$400 Entry Fee 

$20,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Limits   

1  200  300  300-600  

2  200  400  400-800  

3  300  500  500-1,000  

4  300  600  600-1,200  

5  400  800  800-1,600  

6  500  1,000  1,000-2,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200-2,400  

8  800  1,500  1,500-3,000  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000-4,000  

10  1,500  2,500  2,500-5,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000-6,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000-8,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000-10,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000-12,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000-16,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000-20,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000-24,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000-30,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000-40,000  

20  15,000  25,000  25,000-50,000  

21  15,000  30,000  30,000-60,000  

22  20,000  40,000  40,000-80,000  

23  25,000  50,000  50,000-100,000  

24  30,000  60,000  60,000-120,000  

25  40,000  80,000  80,000-160,000  

26  50,000  100,000  100,000-200,000  

27  60,000  120,000  120,000-240,000  

28  75,000  150,000  150,000-300,000  

29  100,000  200,000  200,000-400,000  

30  150,000  300,000  300,000-600,000  
  



 

$400 Limit Omaha 8 

$20,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 
This $400 Limit Omaha 8 $20,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day Limit Omaha 8 event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Friday, February 20, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 
Limit games are played without an ante.  
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 

  



 

 

 

  

  
NLH 8-Max 

$10,500 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  500  1,000  1,000  

2  1,000  1,500  1,500  

3  1,000  2,000  2,000  

4  1,500  3,000  3,000  

5  2,000  4,000  4,000  

6  2,500  5,000  5,000  

7  3,000  6,000  6,000  

8  4,000  8,000  8,000  

9  5,000  10,000  10,000  

10  10,000  15,000  15,000  

11  10,000  20,000  20,000  

12  15,000  25,000  25,000  

13  15,000  30,000  30,000  

14  20,000  40,000  40,000  

15  25,000  50,000  50,000  

16  30,000  60,000  60,000  

17  40,000  80,000  80,000  

18  50,000  100,000  100,000  

19  75,000  125,000  125,000  

20  75,000  150,000  150,000  

21  100,000  200,000  200,000  

22  125,000  250,000  250,000  

23  150,000  300,000  300,000  

24  200,000  400,000  400,000  
 

  



$10,500 NLH 8-Max 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $10,500 NLH 8-Max poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day No Limit Hold’em 
event. This event will be offered on the following day(s): 
 

• Sunday, February 22, 2026 at 1 p.m.  

Entry Fee: $10,500 Buy-in = $10,000 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $420 (Tournament Fee) + $80 
(Poker Staff Service Charge)  
 
Players registered prior to the start of the event will receive a $400 discount. 

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 7 (approximately 4:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 100,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Levels 1-6: 30 minutes per level. 
Levels 7 and above: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 
Action Clock: 
Action clocks will be implemented from the start of the event and will be used until the completion 
of the event. Each player will receive six (6) time extensions when the Action Clock is put into 
play. Each player will receive six (6) additional time extension chips when nine (9) players remain. 
See Action Clock rules for details. 

  



 

  
  NLH 6-Max 

$2,200 Entry Fee 
$500,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
 

  



$2,200 NLH 6-Max 
$500,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
February 23-25, 2026 

 
This $2,200 NLH 6-Max $500,000 Guarantee poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-day No Limit 
Hold'em event.  

Day 1A: Monday, February 23, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Tuesday, February 24, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Wednesday, February 25, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $2,200 Buy-in = $1,985 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $155 (Tournament Fee) + $60 (Poker Staff 
Service Charge)  

Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 6:45 
p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting flight. A player that 
has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified from the subsequent flight 
and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The player will be permitted to play Day 
2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting flight. 

Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 

Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 

Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the Tournament 
clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the previous starting flights. 

Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool will be 
calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who advance to Day 
2. 

Action Clock: 
The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the tournament 
directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the Action Clock is put into 
play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on the first scheduled break of Day 
2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when eighteen (18) players remain. 
Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when seven (7) players remain. See 
Action Clock rules for details. 

 

  



 

 

 

  

  
NLH Progressive Bounty (PKO) 

$10,500 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  500  1,000  1,000  

2  1,000  1,500  1,500  

3  1,000  2,000  2,000  

4  1,500  3,000  3,000  

5  2,000  4,000  4,000  

6  2,500  5,000  5,000  

7  3,000  6,000  6,000  

8  4,000  8,000  8,000  

9  5,000  10,000  10,000  

10  10,000  15,000  15,000  

11  10,000  20,000  20,000  

12  15,000  25,000  25,000  

13  15,000  30,000  30,000  

14  20,000  40,000  40,000  

15  25,000  50,000  50,000  

16  30,000  60,000  60,000  

17  40,000  80,000  80,000  

18  50,000  100,000  100,000  

19  75,000  125,000  125,000  

20  75,000  150,000  150,000  

21  100,000  200,000  200,000  

22  125,000  250,000  250,000  

23  150,000  300,000  300,000  

24  200,000  400,000  400,000  



$10,500 NLH Progressive Bounty (PKO) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

This $10,500 NLH Progressive Bounty poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day No 
Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Monday, February, 23 2026 at 1 p.m.  

Entry Fee: $10,500 Buy-in = $6,000 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $4,000 (Bounty Prize Pool) + 
$420 (Tournament Fee) + $80 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  
 
Players registered prior to the start of the event will receive a $400 discount. 

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 7 (approximately 4:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 100,000 in tournament chips and four (4) bounty chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Levels 1-6: 30 minutes per level. 
Levels 7 and above: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 
Progressive Bounty Rules: 
The Tournament will reward participants for eliminating another player (the “Bounty”). Each player 
who eliminates a Bounty from the Tournament will receive a prize (as outlined below) from the 
Bounty prize pool.  
 
Players are responsible for keeping their own Bounty chips visible and on the table at all times 
during their Tournament play. A player who misplaces or loses their assigned Bounty chips will be 
required to replace them at their own expense. Failure to follow this rule may result in penalty, up 
to and including disqualification and forfeiture of Tournament and Bounty chips. 

 
When a player is eliminated from the Tournament, the winner(s) of that hand will be awarded all 
Bounty chips in possession of that eliminated player(s). 

 
Bounty chips of multiple eliminated players will be combined prior to being divided among the 
winner(s). 

 
Bounty chips are only to be used for purposes of the Bounty prize pool in this Tournament and will 
only be exchanged for a live poker chip as outlined below. Bounty chips have no cash value and 
cannot otherwise be exchanged or substituted. Each Bounty chip is assigned a value of $1,000. 

 
If a single winner eliminates a player(s), the Bounty chips from the eliminated player(s) will be 
divided in half by the dealer and one-half (1/2) of these Bounty chips will be exchanged, one-for-
one, for a live casino chip valued at $1,000.  The remaining half of the Bounty chips from the 
eliminated player will be added to the winning player’s Bounty chip stack. If a player is eliminated 
with an odd number of Bounty chips, the “odd” Bounty chip will be added to the winning player’s 
stack of Bounty chips. 

 
In the event multiple players eliminate a Bounty with the same winning hand, all players with a 
Tournament chip count equal to or greater than the Bounty prior to the start of the hand will 
receive an equally split portion of the Bounty chips of the eliminated player(s) prior to the dealer 
splitting and exchanging the Bounty chips as outlined above for each individual winner.  

 
If there are insufficient Bounty chips to supply each winner with an even amount, the “odd” Bounty 
chip(s) will be awarded beginning with the player in the worst position (the first player left of the 
dealer button). If there are insufficient Bounty chips to supply each winner with a single Bounty 



chip, the Bounty chips will be awarded, one at a time, beginning with the player in the worst 
position (the player who acted first during the play of the hand). 

 
Bounty chips will only be redeemed for live casino chips at the table by a Tournament supervisor 
immediately after the Bounty is earned. Bounty chips will not be permitted to be redeemed at any 
other time.  

 
Removal of Bounty chips from the table or any attempt to manipulate or circumvent the Bounty 
chip exchange may result in penalty, up to and including disqualification. 

  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$400 Entry Fee 
$150,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
  



 
$400 No Limit Hold’em 
$150,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
February 24-27, 2026 

 
This $400 No Limit Hold’em $150,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Tuesday, February 24, 2026 at 11 a.m. 
Day 1B: Wednesday, February 25, 2026 at 11 a.m. 
Day 1C: Thursday, February 26, 2026 at 11 a.m. 
Day 2: Friday, February 27, 2026 at 11 a.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 
6:45 p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting 
flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified 
from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The 
player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting 
flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

  
  

Seniors NLH 50+ 
(2 Day) 

$1,100 Entry Fee 
$100,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
  



$1,100 Seniors NLH 50+ 
$100,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
February 25-26, 2026 

 
This $1,100 Seniors Championship $100,000 Guarantee poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is 
a two-day No Limit Hold'em event.  
  
 
Day 1: Wednesday, February 25, 2026 at 11 a.m. 
Day 2: Thursday, February 26, 2026 at 11 a.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $1,100 Buy-in = $965 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $90 (Tournament Fee) + $45 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
Players must be 50 years of age or older to participate. 

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 5:45 p.m.).  
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until the tournament is “in the money”. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  



  

 

    
PLO $500 Bounty 
$1,600 Entry Fee 

$100,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  600  600  

5  400  800  800  

6  500  1,000  1,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200  

8  800  1,600  1,600  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000  

10  1,500  3,000  3,000  

11  2,000  4,000  4,000  

12  3,000  6,000  6,000  

13  4,000  8,000  8,000  

14  5,000  10,000  10,000  

15  6,000  12,000  12,000  

16  8,000  16,000  16,000  

17  10,000  20,000  20,000  

18  15,000  30,000  30,000  

19  20,000  40,000  40,000  

20  25,000  50,000  50,000  

21  30,000  60,000  60,000  

22  40,000  80,000  80,000  

23  50,000  100,000  100,000  

24  75,000  125,000  125,000  

25  75,000  150,000  150,000  

26  100,000  200,000  200,000  

27  125,000  250,000  250,000  

        

        

        



$1,600 PLO $500 Bounty 

$100,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $1,600 PLO $500 Bounty $100,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a 
single day Pot Limit Omaha event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Wednesday, February 25, 2026 at 1 p.m.  

In Pot Limit Omaha, the big blind ante will only be used to calculate the pot after the flop. 

Entry Fee: $1,600 Buy-in = $940 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $500 (Bounty Prize Pool) + $115 
(Tournament Fee) + $45 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips and one (1) bounty chip. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 
Bounty Rules: 

 
The Tournament will reward participants for eliminating another player (the “Bounty”). Each player 
who eliminates a Bounty from the Tournament will receive a prize (as outlined below) from the 
Bounty prize pool.  

 

All Tournament and Bounty prizes are included as part of the guaranteed prize pool of $100,000 
(the “Guarantee”). In the event that the number of Tournament entries do not generate at least the 
Guarantee the Tournament prize pool will be equal to $100,000 less the total amount of entries 
multiplied by $500 for the Bounty prize pool [$100,000 – (total entries x $500)].  

 
Players are responsible for keeping their own Bounty chips visible and on the table at all times 
during their Tournament play. A player who misplaces or loses their assigned Bounty chips will be 
required to replace them at their own expense. Failure to follow this rule may result in a penalty, 
up to and including disqualification and forfeiture of Tournament and Bounty chips. 
 
When a player is eliminated from the Tournament, the winner(s) of that hand will be awarded one 
(1) Bounty chip of each eliminated player(s). 
 
Bounty chips are only to be used for purposes of the Bounty prize pool in this Tournament and will 
only be exchanged for a live poker chip as outlined below. Bounty chips have no cash value and 
cannot otherwise be exchanged or substituted. Each Bounty chip is assigned a value of $500. 
 
In the event multiple players eliminate a Bounty with the same winning hand, all players with a 
Tournament chip count equal to or greater than the Bounty prior to the start of the hand will 
receive an equally split portion of the Bounty chip(s) of the eliminated player(s). 
 
Removal of Bounty chips from the table or any attempt to manipulate or circumvent the Bounty 
chip exchange may result in penalty, up to and including disqualification. 
 
 

 

 

  



  

 

    
Wynn Millions Championship 

$3,500 Entry Fee 
$2,000,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

Dinner Break 6:30-7:30 p.m.  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  8,000  16,000  16,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  

29  75,000  150,000  150,000  
 

  



$3,500 Wynn Millions Championship 
$2,000,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
February 26-March 4, 2026 

 
This $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship $2,000,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a five-day 
No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Thursday, February 26, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Friday, February 27, 2026  at 12 p.m. 
Day 1C: Saturday, February 28, 2026 at 12 p.m.  
Day 2: Sunday, March 1, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 3: Monday, March 2, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 4: Tuesday, March 3, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Final Table: Wednesday, March 4, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $3,500 Buy-in = $3,175 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $215 (Tournament Fee) + $110 (Poker Staff Service 
Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 7 (approximately 7:30 p.m.). A player 
who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 
who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of 
their Tournament re-entry fee. The player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the 
original starting flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 50,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: Ten (10) levels of 60 minutes each. 
Day 2 and 3: Eight (8) levels of 60 minutes each. 
Day 4: 60 minutes per level until the final 9 players remain. 
Final Table: 60 minutes per level until two (2) players remain, 30 minutes per level thereafter. 
 
Breaks: 
60-minute levels: 15-minute break every 2 levels of play. 
60-minute break after level 6 (approximately 6:30 p.m.)  
 
Players Per Table: 
Day 1-2 will play 9-handed. 
Day 3 play will begin 8-handed, space permitting. In the event that Day 3 begins 9 handed, tables will be balanced to 
accommodate 8-handed play at the tournament director’s sole discretion. The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
One in eight (1-in-8) entries will be in the money (approximately 12.5%).  
This Tournament must play until a winner is declared.  Any adjustment to the posted prize pool requires approval of 
the tournament staff.  Based on the prize pool remaining, tournament staff may dictate a minimum amount withheld 
which will be designated to the first-place winner, in such a manner that, regardless of the agreed upon adjustments 
made to the prize pool, the first-place winner will be awarded the largest cash prize. 
 
Action Clock: 
The Action Clock will be put into play at the start of Level 15. Each player will receive three (3) time extension chips 
when the Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips at the start of 
Day 3. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when twenty-four (24) players remain. Each 
player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for 
details. 

  



 

  

 

  

  
NLH 6-Max $500 Bounty 

$1,600 Entry Fee 
$100,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000                  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  

23  40,000  80,000  80,000  

24  50,000  100,000  100,000  

25  75,000  125,000  125,000  

26  75,000  150,000  150,000  

27  100,000  200,000  200,000  

28  125,000  250,000  250,000  

        

        
  



$1,600 NLH 6-Max $500 Bounty 

$100,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $1,600 NLH 6-Max $500 Bounty $100,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) 
is a single day No Limit Hold’em Event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Sunday, March 1, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

Entry Fee: $1,600 Buy-in = $940 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $500 (Bounty Prize Pool) + $115 
(Tournament Fee) + $45 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips and one (1) Bounty chip. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 
 
Bounty Rules: 

 
The Tournament will reward participants for eliminating another player (the “Bounty”). Each player 
who eliminates a Bounty from the Tournament will receive a prize (as outlined below) from the 
Bounty prize pool.  

 

All Tournament and Bounty prizes are included as part of the guaranteed prize pool of $100,000 
(the “Guarantee”). In the event that the number of Tournament entries do not generate at least the 
Guarantee the Tournament prize pool will be equal to $100,000 less the total amount of entries 
multiplied by $500 for the Bounty prize pool [$100,000 – (total entries x $500)].  

 
Players are responsible for keeping their own Bounty chips visible and on the table at all times 
during their Tournament play. A player who misplaces or loses their assigned Bounty chips will be 
required to replace them at their own expense. Failure to follow this rule may result in penalty, up 
to and including disqualification and forfeiture of Tournament and Bounty chips. 
 
When a player is eliminated from the Tournament, the winner(s) of that hand will be awarded one 
(1) Bounty chip of each eliminated player(s). 
 
Bounty chips are only to be used for purposes of the Bounty prize pool in this Tournament and will 
only be exchanged for a live poker chip as outlined below. Bounty chips have no cash value and 
cannot otherwise be exchanged or substituted. Each Bounty chip is assigned a value of $500. 
 
In the event multiple players eliminate a Bounty with the same winning hand, all players with a 
Tournament chip count equal to or greater than the Bounty prior to the start of the hand will 
receive an equally split portion of the Bounty chip(s) of the eliminated player(s). 
 
Removal of Bounty chips from the table or any attempt to manipulate or circumvent the Bounty 
chip exchange may result in penalty, up to and including disqualification. 

  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$1,100 Entry Fee 
$400,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  



$1,100 No Limit Hold’em 
$400,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 2-5, 2026 

 
This $1,100 No Limit Hold’em $400,000 Guarantee poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-day No 
Limit Hold'em event.  

Day 1A: Monday, March 2, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Tuesday, March 3, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1C: Wednesday, March 4, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Thursday, March 5, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $1,100 Buy-in = $965 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $90 (Tournament Fee) + $45 (Poker Staff 
Service Charge)  

Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 6:45 
p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting flight. A player that 
has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified from the subsequent flight 
and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The player will be permitted to play Day 
2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting flight. 

Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 

Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the Tournament 
clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the previous starting flights. 

Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool will be 
calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who advance to Day 
2. 

Action Clock: 
The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the tournament 
directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the Action Clock is put into 
play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on the first scheduled break of Day 
2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when twenty-seven (27) players 
remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when nine (9) players remain. 
See Action Clock rules for details. 

  



 

 

Limit 2-7 Triple Draw  
$600 Entry Fee 

$30,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Limits   

1  200  300  300-600  

2  200  400  400-800  

3  300  500  500-1,000  

4  300  600  600-1,200  

5  400  800  800-1,600  

6  500  1,000  1,000-2,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200-2,400  

8  800  1,500  1,500-3,000  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000-4,000  

10  1,500  2,500  2,500-5,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000-6,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000-8,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000-10,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000-12,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000-16,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000-20,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000-24,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000-30,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000-40,000  

20  15,000  25,000  25,000-50,000  

21  15,000  30,000  30,000-60,000  

22  20,000  40,000  40,000-80,000  

23  25,000  50,000  50,000-100,000  

24  30,000  60,000  60,000-120,000  

25  40,000  80,000  80,000-160,000  

26  50,000  100,000  100,000-200,000  

27  60,000  120,000  120,000-240,000  

28  75,000  150,000  150,000-300,000  

29  100,000  200,000  200,000-400,000  

30  150,000  300,000  300,000-600,000  
  



 

$600 Limit 2-7 Triple Draw 

$30,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 
This $600 Limit 2-7 Triple Draw $30,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a 
single day Limit 2-7 Triple Draw event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Monday, March 2, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 
Limit 2-7 Triple Draw is played without an ante.  
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 35,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 
 

 

  



 

 

2-7 Mixed Limits (NL Single Draw,  
PL Double Draw, Limit Triple Draw) 

$600 Entry Fee 
$30,000 Guarantee 

Level Type Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante     

 NL Single Draw 100  200  300   

1 PL Double Draw 100  100  100   

  Limit Triple Draw 200   300         
  NL Single Draw 200   300   500     

2 PL Double Draw 100   200   200     
  Limit Triple Draw 200   400         
  NL Single Draw 200   300   500     

3 PL Double Draw 200  300  300   

  Limit Triple Draw 300   500         
  NL Single Draw 200   400   600     

4 PL Double Draw 200   300   300     
  Limit Triple Draw 300   600         

 NL Single Draw 300  500  800   

5 PL Double Draw 200  400  400   

  Limit Triple Draw 400   800         
  NL Single Draw 300   600   900     

6 PL Double Draw 300   500   500     
  Limit Triple Draw 500   1,000         

 NL Single Draw 400  800  1,200   

7 PL Double Draw 300  600  600   

  Limit Triple Draw 600   1,200         
  NL Single Draw 500   1,000   1,500     

8 PL Double Draw 400   800   800     
  Limit Triple Draw 800   1,500         

 NL Single Draw 1,000  1,000  2,000   

9 PL Double Draw 500  1,000  1,000   

  Limit Triple Draw 1,000   2,000         
  NL Single Draw 1,000   1,500   2,500     

10 PL Double Draw 1,000   1,000   1,000     
  Limit Triple Draw 1,500   2,500         

 NL Single Draw 1,000  2,000  3,000   

11 PL Double Draw 1,000  1,500  1,500   

  Limit Triple Draw 1,500   3,000         
  NL Single Draw 1,500   2,500   4,000     

12 PL Double Draw 1,000   2,000   2,000     
  Limit Triple Draw 2,000   4,000         

 NL Single Draw 1,500  3,000  4,500   

13 PL Double Draw 1,500  2,500  2,500   

  Limit Triple Draw 3,000   5,000         
  NL Single Draw 2,000   4,000   6,000     

14 PL Double Draw 1,500   3,000   3,000     
  Limit Triple Draw 3,000   6,000         

 NL Single Draw 3,000  5,000  8,000   

15 PL Double Draw 2,000  4,000  4,000   

 Limit Triple Draw 4,000  8,000     

         
 
 
 
 



$600 2-7 Mixed Limits 

$30,000 Guarantee 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
 

This $600 2-7 Mixed Limits $30,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day 2-7 Mixed Limits Draw event comprised of the following limits: No Limit Single Draw, Pot Limit 
Double Draw, and Limit Triple Draw. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Tuesday, March 3, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

In Pot Limit, the big blind ante will only be used to calculate the pot after the first draw. 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: No Limit Single Draw, Pot Limit Double Draw, Limit Triple Draw. 

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table. 
When two (2) players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Limit 2-7 Triple Draw is played without an ante.  
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge) 
 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 35,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 

  



 

 

Mixed Triple Draw  
(2-7, A-5, Badugi) 

$600 Entry Fee 
$30,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Limits   

1  200  300  300-600  

2  200  400  400-800  

3  300  500  500-1,000  

4  300  600  600-1,200  

5  400  800  800-1,600  

6  500  1,000  1,000-2,000  

7  600  1,200  1,200-2,400  

8  800  1,500  1,500-3,000  

9  1,000  2,000  2,000-4,000  

10  1,500  2,500  2,500-5,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000-6,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000-8,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000-10,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000-12,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000-16,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000-20,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000-24,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000-30,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000-40,000  

20  15,000  25,000  25,000-50,000  

21  15,000  30,000  30,000-60,000  

22  20,000  40,000  40,000-80,000  

23  25,000  50,000  50,000-100,000  

24  30,000  60,000  60,000-120,000  

25  40,000  80,000  80,000-160,000  

26  50,000  100,000  100,000-200,000  

27  60,000  120,000  120,000-240,000  

28  75,000  150,000  150,000-300,000  

29  100,000  200,000  200,000-400,000  

30  150,000  300,000  300,000-600,000  
  



 

$600 Mixed Triple Draw (2-7, A-5, Badugi) 

$30,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
 
This $600 Mixed Triple Draw (2-7, A-5, Badugi) $30,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the 
“Tournament”) is a single day mixed game event comprised of the following game formats: Limit 
2-7 Triple Draw, Limit A-5 Triple Draw, and Limit Badugi Triple Draw. This event will be offered on 
the following days: 
 

• Wednesday, March 4, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: Limit 2-7 Triple Draw, Limit A-5 Triple Draw, Limit Badugi Triple Draw.  

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table. 
When two (2) players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Limit Triple Draw games are played without an ante.  
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  
 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 35,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 

  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$1,600 Entry Fee 
$1,000,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  



$1,600 No Limit Hold’em 
$1,000,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 5-9, 2026 

 
This $1,600 No Limit Hold’em $1,000,000 Guarantee poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a three-day 
No Limit Hold'em event.  

Day 1A: Thursday, March 5, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Friday, March 6, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1C: Saturday, March 7, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Sunday, March 8, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Final Table: Monday, March 9, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $1,600 Buy-in = $1,430 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $120 (Tournament Fee) + $50 (Poker Staff 
Service Charge)  

Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 6:45 
p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting flight. A player that 
has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified from the subsequent flight 
and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The player will be permitted to play Day 
2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting flight. 

Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 60 minutes per level until the final 9 players remain. 
Final Table: 60 minutes per level until two (2) players remain, 30 minutes per level thereafter. 
 

Breaks: 
40-minute levels: 15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
60-minute levels: 15-minute break every 2 levels of play. 
 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the Tournament 
clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the previous starting flights. 

Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool will be 
calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who advance to Day 
2. 

Action Clock: 
The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the tournament 
directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the Action Clock is put into 
play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on the first scheduled break of Day 
2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when twenty-seven (27) players 
remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when nine (9) players remain. 
See Action Clock rules for details. 

  



 

  
  Big O 

$600 Entry Fee 
$30,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante 

1  100  200  200 

2  200  300  300 

3  200  400  400 

4  300  500  500 

5  300  600  600 

6  400  800  800 

7  500  1,000  1,000 

8  600  1,200  1,200 

9  1,000  1,500  1,500 

10  1,000  2,000  2,000 

11  1,500  3,000  3,000 

12  2,000  4,000  4,000 

13  3,000  5,000  5,000 

14  3,000  6,000  6,000 

15  4,000  8,000  8,000 

16  5,000  10,000  10,000 

17  6,000  12,000  12,000 

18  10,000  15,000  15,000 

19  10,000  20,000  20,000 

20  15,000  30,000  30,000 

21  20,000  40,000  40,000 

22  25,000  50,000  50,000 

23  30,000  60,000  60,000 

24  40,000  80,000  80,000 

25  50,000  100,000  100,000 

26  75,000  125,000  125,000 

27  75,000  150,000  150,000 

28  100,000  200,000  200,000 
  



 

$600 Big O 

$30,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $600 Big O $30,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 5-Card 
Pot Limit Omaha 8 event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Thursday, March 5, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 

In Pot Limit Omaha, the big blind ante will only be used to calculate the pot after the flop. 

Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 8-handed. 

  



 

 

 

 

 

HORSE (2 Day) 
$1,100 Entry Fee 

$50,000 Guarantee 

 LEVEL TYPE ANTE  

SMALL 
BLIND/ 

BRING IN  

BIG BLIND/ 
COMPLETION  LIMITS 

 1 
Limit Games   200   300   300-600 

 Stud Games 100   100   300   300-600 

 2 
Limit Games   200   400   400-800 

 Stud Games 100   100   400   400-800 

 3 
Limit Games   300   500   500-1,000 

 Stud Games 100   200   500   500-1,000 

 4 
Limit Games   300   600   600-1,200 

 Stud Games 100   200   600   600-1,200 

 5 
Limit Games  400  800  800-1,600 

 Stud Games 200  200  800  800-1,600 

 6 
Limit Games   500   1,000   1,000-2,000 

 Stud Games 200   300   1,000   1,000-2,000 

 7 
Limit Games  600  1,200  1,200-2,400 

 Stud Games 300  300  1,200  1,200-2,400 

 8 
Limit Games   800   1,500   1,500-3,000 

 Stud Games 300   500   1,500   1,500-3,000 

 9 
Limit Games  1,000  2,000  2,000-4,000 

 Stud Games 500  500  2,000  2,000-4,000 

 10 
Limit Games   1,500   2,500   2,500-5,000 

 Stud Games 500   1,000   2,500   2,500-5,000 

 11 
Limit Games  1,500  3,000  3,000-6,000 

 Stud Games 500  1,000  3,000  3,000-6,000 

 12 
Limit Games   2,000   4,000   4,000-8,000 

 Stud Games 1,000   1,000   4,000   4,000-8,000 

 13 
Limit Games  3,000  5,000  5,000-10,000 

 Stud Games 1,000  2,000  5,000  5,000-10,000 

 14 
Limit Games   3,000   6,000   6,000-12,000 

 Stud Games 1,000   2,000   6,000   6,000-12,000 

 15 
Limit Games  4,000  8,000  8,000-16,000 

 Stud Games 2,000  2,000  8,000  8,000-16,000 

 16 
Limit Games   5,000   10,000   10,000-20,000 

 Stud Games 2,000   3,000   10,000   10,000-20,000 

 17 
Limit Games  6,000  12,000  12,000-24,000 

 Stud Games 3,000  3,000  12,000  12,000-24,000 

 
18 

Limit Games   8,000   15,000   15,000-30,000 

 Stud Games 3,000   5,000   15,000   15,000-30,000 

 19 
Limit Games  10,000  20,000  20,000-40,000 

 Stud Games 5,000  5,000  20,000  20,000-40,000 

 20 
Limit Games   15,000   25,000   25,000-50,000 

 Stud Games 5,000   10,000   25,000   25,000-50,000 

  



$1,100 HORSE (2 Day) 

$50,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

March 6-7, 2026 
 
This $1,100 HORSE $50,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-day 
mixed game event comprised of the following game formats: Limit Hold’em, Limit Omaha 8, Razz, 
Seven Card Stud, and Seven Card Stud 8. 
 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: Limit Hold’em (H), Limit Omaha 8/B (O), Razz (R), Seven Card Stud (S), Seven Card 
Stud 8/B (E).  

The game type will change to the next game type after every eight (8) hands dealt at that table. 
When three (3) players remain, the game type will change after six (6) hands dealt. When two (2) 
players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Flop games are played without an ante. Stud games are played with an individual ante. 
 
Day 1: Friday, March 6, 2026 at 1 p.m.  
Day 2: Saturday, March 7, 2026 at 1 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $1,100 Buy-in = $965 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $90 (Tournament Fee) + $45 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 7:45 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 35,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: Fifteen (15) levels of 40 minutes each. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 8-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 

  

 

 
 

 

TORSE 
$600 Entry Fee 

$30,000 Guarantee 

 LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
SMALL BLIND/ 

BRING IN 
BIG BLIND/ 

COMPLETION LIMITS 

 1 
Limit Games  200 300 300-600 

 
Stud Games 100 100 300 300-600 

 2 
Limit Games  200 400 400-800 

 
Stud Games 100 100 400 400-800 

 3 
Limit Games  300 500 500-1,000 

 
Stud Games 100 200 500 500-1,000 

 4 
Limit Games  300 600 600-1,200 

 
Stud Games 100 200 600 600-1,200 

 5 
Limit Games  400 800 800-1,600 

 
Stud Games 200 200 800 800-1,600 

 6 
Limit Games  500 1,000 1,000-2,000 

 
Stud Games 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

 7 
Limit Games  600 1,200 1,200-2,400 

 
Stud Games 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

 8 
Limit Games  800 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 
Stud Games 300 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

 9 
Limit Games  1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 
Stud Games 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 10 
Limit Games  1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 
Stud Games 500 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 11 
Limit Games  1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 12 
Limit Games  2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

 13 
Limit Games  3,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

 14 
Limit Games  3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

 
Stud Games 1,000 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

 15 
Limit Games  4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 
Stud Games 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 16 
Limit Games  5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 
Stud Games 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 17 
Limit Games  6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 
Stud Games 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

 18 
Limit Games  8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 
Stud Games 3,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

 19 
Limit Games  10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 
Stud Games 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

 20 
Limit Games  15,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

 
Stud Games 5,000 10,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 



 

$600 TORSE 

$30,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $600 TORSE $30,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 
mixed game event comprised of the following game formats: Limit 2-7 Triple Draw, Limit Omaha 
8, Razz, Seven Card Stud, and Seven Card Stud 8. This event will be offered on the following 
days: 
 

• Saturday, March 7, 2026 at 1 p.m. 

 

Tournament tables will play the stated games in this order, with the starting game to be 
determined by a random draw either at the start of the Tournament or when a new table is 
opened: Limit 2-7 Triple Draw (T), Limit Omaha 8/B (O), Razz (R), Seven Card Stud (S), Seven 
Card Stud 8/B (E).  

The game type will change to the next game type after every six (6) hands dealt at that table. 
When two (2) players remain, the game type will change after four (4) hands dealt. 
 
Flop games are played without an ante. Stud games are played with an individual ante. 
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9 (approximately 5:30 p.m.). 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 35,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 6-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 7-handed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$400 Entry Fee 
$100,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
  



 
$400 No Limit Hold’em 
$100,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 10-12, 2026 

 
This $400 No Limit Hold’em $100,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Wednesday, March 11, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Thursday, March 12, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 
6:45 p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting 
flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified 
from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The 
player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting 
flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$1,100 Entry Fee 
$500,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
 

  



 
$1,100 No Limit Hold’em 
$500,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 12–15, 2026 

 
This $1,100 No Limit Hold’em $500,000 Guarantee poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-day No 
Limit Hold'em event.  

Day 1A: Thursday, March 12, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Friday, March 13, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1C: Saturday, March 14, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Sunday, March 15, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $1,100 Buy-in = $965 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $90 (Tournament Fee) + $45 (Poker Staff 
Service Charge)  

Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 6:45 
p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting flight. A player that 
has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified from the subsequent flight 
and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The player will be permitted to play Day 
2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting flight. 

Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 

Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the Tournament 
clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the previous starting flights. 

Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool will be 
calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who advance to Day 
2. 

Action Clock: 
The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the tournament 
directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the Action Clock is put into 
play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on the first scheduled break of Day 
2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when twenty-seven (27) players 
remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips when nine (9) players remain. 
See Action Clock rules for details.  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$400 Entry Fee 
$100,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
 

  



 
$400 No Limit Hold’em 
$100,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 16-18, 2026 

 
This $400 No Limit Hold’em $100,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Monday, March 16, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Tuesday, March 17, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Wednesday, March 18, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $333 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $22 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 
6:45 p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting 
flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified 
from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The 
player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting 
flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

 



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$600 Entry Fee 
$200,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  800  1,600  1,600  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  2,500  2,500  

12  1,500  3,000  3,000  

13  2,000  4,000  4,000  

14  3,000  5,000  5,000  

15  3,000  6,000  6,000  

16  4,000  8,000  8,000  

17  5,000  10,000  10,000  

18  6,000  12,000  12,000  

19  10,000  15,000  15,000  

20  10,000  20,000  20,000  

21  15,000  25,000  25,000  

22  15,000  30,000  30,000  

23  20,000  40,000  40,000  

24  25,000  50,000  50,000  

25  30,000  60,000  60,000  

26  40,000  80,000  80,000  

27  50,000  100,000  100,000  

28  75,000  125,000  125,000  
 

  



 
$600 No Limit Hold’em 
$200,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 18-20, 2026 

 
This $600 No Limit Hold’em $200,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Wednesday, March 18, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Thursday, March 19, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 2: Friday, March 20, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 
6:45 p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting 
flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified 
from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The 
player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting 
flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1: 40 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

 

  



 

  

  No Limit Hold’em 
$600 Entry Fee 

$300,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000  

20  15,000  25,000  25,000  

21  15,000  30,000  30,000  

22  20,000  40,000  40,000  

23  25,000  50,000  50,000  

24  30,000  60,000  60,000  

25  40,000  80,000  80,000  

26  50,000  100,000  100,000  

27  75,000  125,000  125,000  

28  75,000  150,000  150,000  
 

  



 
$600 No Limit Hold’em 
$300,000 GUARANTEE 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
March 20-22, 2026 

 
This $600 No Limit Hold’em $300,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a two-
day No Limit Hold'em event.  
 
Day 1A: Friday, March 20, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1B: Friday, March 20, 2026 at 5 p.m. 
Day 1C: Saturday, March 21, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
Day 1D (Turbo): Saturday, March 21, 2026 at 5 p.m. 
Day 2: Sunday, March 22, 2026 at 12 p.m. 
 
Entry Fee: $600 Buy-in = $510 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $65 (Tournament Fee) + $25 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry for each starting flight will be available until the start of level 10 (approximately 
6:45 p.m.). A player who advances to Day 2 is prohibited from entering a subsequent starting 
flight. A player that has advanced to Day 2 who enters a starting flight in error will be disqualified 
from the subsequent flight and will not be entitled to a refund of their Tournament re-entry fee. The 
player will be permitted to play Day 2 with their Tournament chip stack from the original starting 
flight. 
 
Starting Stack:  
Players will start with 40,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
Day 1A-1C: 30 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 1D: 20 minutes per level until 12.5% or less of the field remains. 
Day 2: 40 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
30-minute levels: 15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
20-minute levels: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
40-minute levels: 15-minute break every 3 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 
Payouts: 
Each Day 1 will play until 12.5% or less of the field remains. At the beginning of Day 2, the 
Tournament clock will resume at the earliest finishing time at which play ended in any of the 
previous starting flights. 

 
Only players who advance to Day 2 will be considered “in the money”. The Tournament prize pool 
will be calculated at the conclusion of the final starting flight based on the number of players who 
advance to Day 2. 
 
Action Clock: 

The Action Clock will be put into play on each Day 1, at the conclusion of level 15 or at the 

tournament directors’ discretion. Each player will receive three (3) time extensions when the 

Action Clock is put into play. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension chips on 

the first scheduled break of Day 2. Each player will receive three (3) additional time extension 

chips when twenty-seven (27) players remain. Each player will receive three (3) additional time 

extension chips when nine (9) players remain. See Action Clock rules for details. 

 

 

  



 

  
  No Limit Hold’em 

$400 Entry Fee 
$30,000 Guarantee 

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  200  200  

2  200  300  300  

3  200  400  400  

4  300  500  500  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  5,000  5,000  

14  3,000  6,000  6,000  

15  4,000  8,000  8,000  

16  5,000  10,000  10,000  

17  6,000  12,000  12,000  

18  10,000  15,000  15,000  

19  10,000  20,000  20,000  

20  15,000  30,000  30,000  

21  20,000  40,000  40,000  

22  25,000  50,000  50,000  

23  30,000  60,000  60,000  

24  40,000  80,000  80,000  

25  50,000  100,000  100,000  

26  75,000  125,000  125,000  

27  75,000  150,000  150,000  

28  100,000  200,000  200,000  
  



 

$400 No Limit Hold’em 

$30,000 GUARANTEE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $400 No Limit Hold’em $30,000 guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 
 

• Sunday, March 22, 2026 at 12 p.m. 

 
Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $337 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $18 (Poker 
Staff Service Charge)  

 
Registration: 
Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 
 
Starting Stack: 
Players will start with 30,000 in tournament chips. 
 
Length of Play: 
30 minutes per level until a winner is declared. 
 
Breaks: 
15-minute break every 4 levels of play. 
 
Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$2,200 NLH 6-Max 

$300 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
 

  



 
$300 Milestone Satellite to $2,200 NLH 6-Max 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $300 Milestone Satellite to $2,200 6-Max No Limit Hold’em poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day 
No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Monday, February 23, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $2,200 NLH 6-Max 
$500,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips will be 
put into play from the start of the event.  

Entry Fee: $300 Buy-in = $250 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $34 (Tournament Fee) + $16 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $2,200 NLH 6-Max $500,000 GTD Poker Tournament 
to be held on February 23-25, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total 
number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $2,200, will be generated for every 8.8 Entry 
Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $2,200 NLH 6-Max 
$500,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 180,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $2,200 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $2,200 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
180,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 180,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1B 
are not eligible to participate.  

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$3,500 Wynn Millions 

Championship Day 1A/B 
$400 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
 

  



 
$400 Milestone Satellite to Day 1A/B  
$3,500 Wynn Millions Championship 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $400 Milestone Satellite to $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Tuesday February 24, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Wednesday, February 25, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $3,500 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and 
their chips will be put into play from the start of the event. These Seats will only be for 1A or 1B. 

Should a player who has won multiple event entries via satellite reach Day 2, it is their sole responsibility to contact 
the Tournament Director, in writing, prior to the scheduled starting time of the following starting flight to request 
tournament credit for any unused entries. Failure to do so will result in the chips being put into play, and the loss of 
the satellite entry and subsequent tournament credit. 

Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $337 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $18 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship $2,000,000 GTD 
to be held on Feburary 26-28, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total 
number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $3,500, will be generated for every 10.4 Entry 
Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 10 direct entry seats into the $3,500 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 210,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $3,500 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $3,500 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
210,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 210,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$3,500 Wynn Millions 

Championship Day 1B/C 
$400 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
  



 

$400 Milestone Satellite to Day 1B/C  
$3,500 Wynn Millions Championship 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $400 Milestone Satellite to $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Thursday, February 26, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Friday, February 27, 2026 at 11 a.m. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $3,000 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and 
their chips will be put into play from the start of the event. These Seats will only be for 1B or 1C. 

Should a player who has won multiple event entries via satellite reach Day 2, it is their sole responsibility to contact 
the Tournament Director, in writing, prior to the scheduled starting time of the following starting flight to request 
tournament credit for any unused entries. Failure to do so will result in the chips being put into play, and the loss of 
the satellite entry and subsequent tournament credit. 

Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $337 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $18 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship $2,000,000 GTD 
to be held on Feburary 26-28, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total 
number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $3,500, will be generated for every 10.4 Entry 
Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $3,500 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 210,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $3,500 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $3,500 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
210,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 210,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$3,500 Wynn Millions 

Championship Day 1C 
$400 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
  



 

 

$400 Milestone Satellite to Day 1C  
$3,500 Wynn Millions Championship 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $400 Milestone Satellite to $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Friday, February 27, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $3,000 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and 
their chips will be put into play from the start of the event. These Seats will only be for 1C. 

Should a player who has won multiple event entries via satellite reach Day 2, it is their sole responsibility to contact 
the Tournament Director, in writing, prior to the scheduled starting time of the following starting flight to request 
tournament credit for any unused entries. Failure to do so will result in the chips being put into play, and the loss of 
the satellite entry and subsequent tournament credit. 

Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $337 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $18 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion.  

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship $2,000,000 GTD 
to be held on Feburary 26-28, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total 
number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $3,500, will be generated for every 10.4 Entry 
Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $3,500 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 210,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $3,500 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $3,500 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
210,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 210,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$3,500 Wynn Millions 

Championship Day 1C 
$400 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
  



 

 

$400 Milestone Satellite to Day 1C  
$3,500 Wynn Millions Championship 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $400 Milestone Satellite to $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Saturday, February 28, 2026 at 10 a.m. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $3,000 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and 
their chips will be put into play from the start of the event. These Seats will only be for 1C. 

Should a player who has won multiple event entries via satellite reach Day 2, it is their sole responsibility to contact 
the Tournament Director, in writing, prior to the scheduled starting time of the following starting flight to request 
tournament credit for any unused entries. Failure to do so will result in the chips being put into play, and the loss of 
the satellite entry and subsequent tournament credit. 

Entry Fee: $400 Buy-in = $337 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $45 (Tournament Fee) + $18 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 15 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 8 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $3,500 Wynn Millions Championship $2,000,000 GTD 
to be held on Feburary 26-28, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total 
number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $3,500, will be generated for every 10.4 Entry 
Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $3,500 Wynn Millions 
Championship $2,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 210,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $3,500 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $3,500 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
210,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 210,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$1,600 NLH 

$300 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
 

  



 
$300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day No Limit Hold’em 
event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Saturday, February 28, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $1,600 No Limit Hold 
‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips 
will be put into play from the start of the event.  

Entry Fee: $300 Buy-in = $250 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $34 (Tournament Fee) + $16 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $1,600 No Limit Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker 
Tournament to be held on March 5-8, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the 
total number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $1,600, will be generated for every 6.4 
Entry Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $1,600 No Limit 
Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 140,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $1,600 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $1,600 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
140,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 140,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$1,100 NLH  

$200 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
 

  



 
$200 Milestone Satellite to $1,100 NLH 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $200 Milestone Satellite to $1,100 No Limit Hold’em poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single day No 
Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Sunday March 1, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Monday March 2, 2025 at 6 p.m. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $1,100 NLH $400,000 
GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips will be put into play 
from the start of the event.  

Winners of any Milestone Satellite beginning at 6 p.m. will have the option to be directly registered into the following 
flight or the flight directly thereafter (Example: Winners of the evening satellite held on Day 1A would be given the 
choice of Day 1B or Day 1C). 

Should a player who has won multiple event entries via satellite reach Day 2, it is their sole responsibility to contact 
the Tournament Director, in writing, prior to the scheduled starting time of the following starting flight to request 
tournament credit for any unused entries. Failure to do so will result in the chips being put into play, and the loss of 
the satellite entry and subsequent tournament credit. 

Entry Fee: $200 Buy-in = $165 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $20 (Tournament Fee) + $15 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $1,100 NLH $400,000 GTD Poker Tournament to be 
held on March 2-4, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total number of Entry 
Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $1,100, will be generated for every 6.7 Entry Fees received (the 
“Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $1,100 NLH $400,000 GTD Poker 
Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 140,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $1,100 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $1,100 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
140,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 140,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate.  

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$1,600 NLH  
Day 1A/B 

$300 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
 

  



 

$300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH Day 1A/B 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH $1,000,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Wednesday, March 4, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $1,600 No Limit Hold 
‘em $100,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips will 
be put into play from the start of the event.  

Entry Fee: $300 Buy-in = $250 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $34 (Tournament Fee) + $16 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $1,600 No Limit Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker 
Tournament to be held on March 5-7, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the 
total number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $1,600, will be generated for every 6.4 
Entry Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 10 direct entry seats into the $1,600 No Limit 
Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded to Day 1A or 1B only. 

A Player who accumulates 140,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $1,600 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $1,600 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
140,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 140,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$1,600 NLH  
Day 1B/C 

$300 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante 

1  100  100  100 

2  100  200  200 

3  200  300  300 

4  200  400  400 

5  300  600  600 

6  400  800  800 

7  500  1,000  1,000 

8  600  1,200  1,200 

9  1,000  1,500  1,500 

10  1,000  2,000  2,000 

11  1,500  3,000  3,000 

12  2,000  4,000  4,000 

13  3,000  6,000  6,000 

14  4,000  8,000  8,000 

15  5,000  10,000  10,000 

16  6,000  12,000  12,000 

17  10,000  15,000  15,000 

18  10,000  20,000  20,000 

19  15,000  30,000  30,000 

20  20,000  40,000  40,000 

21  25,000  50,000  50,000 

22  30,000  60,000  60,000 
  



 

$300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH Day 1B/C 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH $1,000,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Thursday, March 5, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $1,600 No Limit Hold 
‘em $100,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips will 
be put into play from the start of the event.  

Entry Fee: $300 Buy-in = $250 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $34 (Tournament Fee) + $16 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $1,600 No Limit Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker 
Tournament to be held on March 5-7, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the 
total number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $1,600, will be generated for every 6.4 
Entry Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 10 direct entry seats into the $1,600 No Limit 
Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded to Day 1B or 1C only. 

A Player who accumulates 140,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $1,600 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $1,600 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
140,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 140,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$1,600 NLH  

Day 1C 
$300 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante 

1  100  100  100 

2  100  200  200 

3  200  300  300 

4  200  400  400 

5  300  600  600 

6  400  800  800 

7  500  1,000  1,000 

8  600  1,200  1,200 

9  1,000  1,500  1,500 

10  1,000  2,000  2,000 

11  1,500  3,000  3,000 

12  2,000  4,000  4,000 

13  3,000  6,000  6,000 

14  4,000  8,000  8,000 

15  5,000  10,000  10,000 

16  6,000  12,000  12,000 

17  10,000  15,000  15,000 

18  10,000  20,000  20,000 

19  15,000  30,000  30,000 

20  20,000  40,000  40,000 

21  25,000  50,000  50,000 

22  30,000  60,000  60,000 
  



 

$300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH Day 1C 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
This $300 Milestone Satellite to $1,600 NLH $1,000,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) is a single 
day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Friday, March 6, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $1,600 No Limit Hold 
‘em $100,000 GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips will 
be put into play from the start of the event.  

Entry Fee: $300 Buy-in = $250 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $34 (Tournament Fee) + $16 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $1,600 No Limit Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker 
Tournament to be held on March 5-7, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the 
total number of Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $1,600, will be generated for every 6.4 
Entry Fees received (the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 10 direct entry seats into the $1,600 No Limit 
Hold ‘em $1,000,000 GTD Poker Tournament will be awarded to Day 1C only. 

A Player who accumulates 140,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $1,600 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $1,600 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
140,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 140,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate. 

 

  



 

  
  

Milestone Satellite to  
$1,100 NLH  

$200 Entry Fee  

Level   Small Blind   Big Blind   Ante   

1  100  100  100  

2  100  200  200  

3  200  300  300  

4  200  400  400  

5  300  600  600  

6  400  800  800  

7  500  1,000  1,000  

8  600  1,200  1,200  

9  1,000  1,500  1,500  

10  1,000  2,000  2,000  

11  1,500  3,000  3,000  

12  2,000  4,000  4,000  

13  3,000  6,000  6,000  

14  4,000  8,000  8,000  

15  5,000  10,000  10,000  

16  6,000  12,000  12,000  

17  10,000  15,000  15,000  

18  10,000  20,000  20,000  

19  15,000  30,000  30,000  

20  20,000  40,000  40,000  

21  25,000  50,000  50,000  

22  30,000  60,000  60,000  
 

  



 
$200 Milestone Satellite to $1,100 NLH 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This $200 Milestone Satellite to $1,100 No Limit Hold’em $500,000 Guaranteed poker tournament (the “Tournament”) 
is a single day No Limit Hold’em event. This event will be offered on the following days: 

• Thursday March 12, 2026 at 6 p.m. 

• Friday March 13, 2025 at 6 p.m. 

Direct Entry: At the conclusion of each event, prize winners will be directly registered into the $1,100 NLH $500,000 
GTD Poker Tournament. Upon registration, winners will receive a seat assignment, and their chips will be put into play 
from the start of the event.  

Winners of any Milestone Satellite beginning at 6 p.m. will have the option to be directly registered into the following 
flight or the flight directly thereafter (Example: Winners of the evening satellite held on Day 1A would be given the 
choice of Day 1B or Day 1C). 

Should a player who has won multiple event entries via satellite reach Day 2, it is their sole responsibility to contact 
the Tournament Director, in writing, prior to the scheduled starting time of the following starting flight to request 
tournament credit for any unused entries. Failure to do so will result in the chips being put into play, and the loss of 
the satellite entry and subsequent tournament credit. 

Entry Fee: $200 Buy-in = $165 (Tournament Prize Pool) + $20 (Tournament Fee) + $15 (Poker Staff Service Charge)  

Registration: Unlimited re-entry will be available until the start of level 9. 

Starting Stack: Players will start with 20,000 in tournament chips. 

Length of Play: 20 minutes per level until completion. 

Breaks: 10-minute break every 4 levels of play. 

Players Per Table: 
Tables will play 9-handed. 
The Final Table will begin 9-handed. 

Payouts: 
The Tournament Prize will be one (1) direct entry seat into the $1,100 NLH $500,000 GTD Poker Tournament to be 
held on March 12-14, 2026. The total number of available Tournament Prizes will be based on the total number of 
Entry Fees received. One (1) Tournament Prize, valued at $1,100, will be generated for every 6.7 Entry Fees received 
(the “Tournament Prize Formula”). A minimum of 5 direct entry seats into the $1,100 NLH $500,000 GTD Poker 
Tournament will be awarded.    

A Player who accumulates 140,000 in tournament chips (“The Milestone”) or more will instantly be awarded one (1) 
Tournament Prize. Upon verification from the tournament supervisor that the player has achieved the Milestone, the 
player will cease play and the total of his/her chips will be removed from play. 

The Tournament will conclude when the number of players remaining is equal to the number of $1,100 prizes 
generated based on the Tournament Prize Formula, less the amount of players who have previously won the prize by 
reaching the Milestone. Any Tournament prize pool residual funds, less than a full $1,100 prize, will be paid in Wynn 
Las Vegas casino chips to the last player eliminated prior to the conclusion of the Tournament. 

Milestone Rules: 
While the tournament staff will make the best effort to identify players as they achieve the Milestone, it is the 
responsibility of each individual entrant to notify the dealer or Tournament Supervisor when they have reached 
140,000 in tournament chips. 

A player who is dealt into a subsequent hand after achieving the Milestone will be required to complete the hand prior 
to being awarded the Tournament Prize.  If, at the completion of the additional hand, a players’ chip total falls below 
the Milestone they are not eligible to receive the Tournament Prize until their chip total is once again equal to or 
greater than 140,000. 

A Tournament Supervisor must be called to verify the tournament chip count of a player who is making a claim for a 
Tournament Prize. Players may request that a Tournament Supervisor count their stack at any time between hands.  

A player who assists another in counting their chip stack or notifying them that they have reached the Milestone is not 
in breach of the rules. 

To facilitate the smooth operation of the tournament, all tournament chips must remain in full stacks of twenty (20) 
chips when available. 

Any form of collusion, including the removal of tournament chips from the table, may result in penalty up to and 
including disqualification. 

Players who have already advanced to Day 2, have an unused satellite ticket, or have already registered for Day 1C 
are not eligible to participate.  


